BEAA - Total	<u>Docket: G</u> 0872 US
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Hans-Georg MUEHLHAUSEN, Kamel RAHAL	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien</u> (<u>Henkel KGaA</u>)
	Internal Address.
Execution Date(s) 5/9/2005 5/9/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: <u>Henkelstrasse 67</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 40589 Duesseldorf
Government Interest Assignment	State·
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country. Germany Zip.
A Application or potent a subsection	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	ent is being filed together with a new application
A Patent Application No.(s) 29/231,570	B Patent No (s)
23,231,070	
Additional numbers are an	
Additional numbers attach	80? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name Henkel Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Patent Law Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Attention: Glenn E. J. Murphy	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2200 Renaissance Blvd., Suite 200	Enclosed
City Gulph Mills	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
State. <u>PA</u> Z _I p. <u>19406</u>	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 610-278-4920	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 610-278-6548	b Deposit Account Number 01-1250
Email Address	Order No <u>05-0377</u>
	Authorized User Name Glenn E. J. Murphy
9. Signature:	6/2./os-
Signature /	Date
Glenn E. J. Murphy (Reg. No. 33,539) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and occuments 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT Case G 0872 US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Hans-Georg MUEHLHAUSEN, citizen of Germany and residents ο£ Tunesia and Kamel RAHAL, citizen of Schimmelpfennigstrasse 61, 40597 Duesseldorf, Germany; and Am Langen Weiher 34, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in CONTAINER for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, and said application claiming priority from European Application EP 000268842, filed 12/13/2004; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Hans-Georg MUEHLHAUSEN and Kamel RAHAL for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Henkel KGaA its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

PATENT REEL: 016375 FRAME: 0796

PATENT Case G 0872 US

Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Henkel KGaA as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the

following date(s)

Kamel RAHAL